
DVR Statewide Transition Action and Resource Team (START) 
 

The DVR START members take the lead on issues related to Transition in 
their respective areas.  They are a resource for other staff within their 
Workforce Development Area (WDA) in the area of Transition.    
 

WDA 1  --  Counties Served: Kenosha, Racine, Walworth 
 

CESA(s): 1, 2 
  
Hannah Senezcko  (Hannah.senezcko@dwd.wisconsin.gov ) 

                                                      262-638-7218 
 

Nicole Springer  (Nicole.Springer@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
                                                      262-697-4695 
 
WDA 2  --  Counties Served:  Milwaukee 
 

CESA(s): 1 
  

Jolene Cooley  (Jolene.Cooley@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
          414-250-6571 
 

Taketa Majeed  (Taketa.majeed@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
          414-250-6589 
 
WDA 3  --  Counties Served:  Waukesha, Ozaukee, Washington 

 
CESA(s): 1 

  
 Karen Preuss  (Karen.Preuss@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
 262-548-5868 
 
 Lynn Biertzer  (Lynn.Biertzer@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
 262-343-2307 
 

  
WDA 4  --  Counties Served:  Calumet, Fond du Lac, Green Lake, Outagamie, Waupaca, 

Waushara, Winnebago 
 

CESA(s): 6, 7 
  

Kathleen Bauer               (Kathleen.Bauer@dwd.wisconsin.gov)  
920-204-4344 
 
Elizabeth Hock      (Elizabeth.Hock@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

 920-968-6223 
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WDA 5  --  Counties Served:  Brown, Door, Florence, Kewaunee, Manitowoc, Marinette, 

Menominee, Oconto, Shawano, Sheboygan 
 

CESA(s): 7, 8 
 
Amy TenHaken  (Amy.TenHaken@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
920-366-7603 
 
Dana Traas  (Dana.trass@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
920-208-5850 
 

 
WDA 6  --  Counties Served: Adams, Forest, Langlade, Lincoln, Marathon, Oneida, Portage, 

Vilas, Wood 
 

CESA(s): 9 
  

Nicole Slowinski  (nicole.slowinski@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
715-365-2605 
 
Plu Her   (Plu.her@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
715-261-8768 

 
WDA 7  --  Counties Served: Ashland, Bayfield, Burnett, Douglas, Iron, Price, Rusk, Sawyer, 

Taylor, Washburn 
 

CESA(s): 10, 11, 12 
  

Gadeen Taylor-Duke (Gadeen.TaylorDuke@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
715-634-0601 
 
Shayla Schossow             (shayla.schossow@dwd.wisconsin.gov)  
715 634-0615 

  
WDA 8  --  Counties Served:  Barron, Chippewa, Clark, Dunn, Eau Claire, Pepin, Pierce, Polk, 

St. Croix 
 

CESA(s):  10, 11 
  

 Ashley Dahlberg  (Ashley.dahlberg @dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
715-232-5660 

 
 Brittany Lofquist  (Brittany.Brody@dwd.wisconsin.gov)  
 715-554-0122 
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WDA 9  --  Counties Served:  Buffalo, Crawford, Jackson, Juneau, La Crosse, Monroe, 

Trempealeau, Vernon 
 

CESA(s):  3, 4, 5 
 

Hannah McCallson (hanna.mccallson@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
608-785-9504 
 
Kristie Lonsdorf  (kristie.lonsdorf@dwd.wi.gov) 
608-387-6617 
 

 
WDA 10  --  Counties Served: Columbia, Dane, Dodge, Jefferson, Marquette, Sauk 
 

CESA(s):  2, 5 
 

Ann Feutz-Ahles   (Ann.FeutzAhles@dwd.wisconsin.gov)  
608-742-6248 
 
Jennifer Spring             (Jennifer.Spring@dwd.wisconsin.gov)  
608-403-4391 

 
WDA 11  --  Counties Served: Grant, Green, Iowa, Lafayette, Richland, Rock  
 

CESA(s): 3, 2 
 

Julie Barker  (Julie.Barker@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
608-901-5704 
 
Dawn Sennhenn        (dawn.sennhenn@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 

        608-901-5711  
 
 
VRNA/Tribal                               Diane Hofstedt               (dhofstedt@glitc.org) 
          Great Lakes Inter Tribal Council  
                                                      715-284-5877(1144)         
 

      Rhonda Raines                (rhonda.raines@lco-nsn.gov)  
      Lac Courte Oreilles Tribe 
 
      Melissa Skenandore         (mskenan7@oneidanation.org)  
      Oneida Tribe 
 
      Myrna Warrington            (mwarrington@menominee.edu)  
      Menominee Tribe 
 
     Cheryl Funmaker          (Cheryl.funmaker@ho-chunk.com) 
     Ho-Chunk Nation 

 
TEAM LEADERS: 
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Deanna Krell  (Deanna.Krell@dwd.wisconsin.gov)  
262-548-5880 
Sarah Lincoln (SarahJ.Lincoln@dwd.wisconsin.gov) 
608-261-0060  
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